RAINPROOF KEY AND PUSH BUTTON
OPERATED CALL POINT MODELS
WR7/9101, WR7/9302, WR7/9304
AND THEIR DERIVATIVES
Document Ref
LIT:148
August 1999
A MEMBER OF

WW-B7/9304-ABORT
SWITCHING DEVICE DATA
Type Keyswitch ‘101’
APEM A01 series keylock switch.  Two position, key
removable in both positions.
Switching contacts are gold clad with a maximum
contact resistance of 10 milliohms at 1A 4VDC.
Maximum Voltage: 250VAC 50Hz
Resistive load: 6A at 250VAC
Operating temperature range: -20ºC to +55ºC
Type Pushswitches ‘302’ and ‘304’
IDEC ‘A’ series miniature pushswitches.
302 - Momentary Action (press to operate, as a bell
push)
304 - Latching Type (contacts transfer each time the
button is pressed)
Switching contacts are gold clad with a maximum
contact resistance of 50 milliohms.
Maximum Voltage: 250VAC 50Hz
Resistive load: 0.5A at 220VAC
1A at 110VAC
1A at 24VDC
Operating temperature range: -25ºC to +55ºC
Nominal dimensions of Class 7/9000 call points in
millimeters.
122.5 87
19 60122.5
TABLE OF CALL POINT COLOUR REFERENCES
WHITE WITH
GREEN LID
WW-G7/9000
WHITE WITH
BLUE LID
WW-B7/9000
YELLOW
WY7/9000
WHITE
WW7/9000
RED
WR7/9000
vince
Highlight
vince
Highlight
OPERATION OF HINGED COVER SEAL
One end of the thermoplastic seal is held captive as
shown.
The other end passes through the toothed hole in the
cover and is pulled tight.
The seal is then trimmed.
The cover may now only be lifted by breaking the seal; an
additional guard against improper use.
ACCESSORIES
REPLACEMENT GASKETS
Reference: P055
Supplied in packs of 5.
Example: 4 packs of 5 P055 = 20 gaskets.
If the front is removed from a Rainproof call point after it
has been in service, the gasket should be replaced.
NYLON CABLE COMPRESSION GLANDS
Reference: CG2
A nylon compression gland having
M20 male thread and locknut.
Suitable for cables between 4 and
10.5mm∅.